
#  UAB (15-21, 3-9 American) -vs- #  East Carolina (22-15, 6-6 American)
03/29/2026 at Greenville, NC (Max R. Joyner Family Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cummings, Olivia (7-6)
Loss: Apostolakos, Julia (11-6)
Save: Cole, Hannah (2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Terrell Guidry First: Bobby Martinez Third Base: Riley Cobb 
Start: 12:05 PM   Time: 2:01   Attendance: 235   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 57F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
UAB 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 4 6 2
East Carolina 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 5 0

UAB 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Shirah, Ashlyn lf 2 1 0 1 2 0 0
Dorsett, Hannah ss 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Flammia, Madeline 3b 3 0 1 1 1 0 2
Bennett, Charlee 2b 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
Henderson, Antonia c 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
Wilkins, Carlie 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Miles, Hannah cf 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Tucker, Hope dp 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
Holt, Jaycee rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
    Cole, Hannah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 4 6 4 6 3 8

2B: Dorsett, Hannah (1); Flammia, Madeline (1)
SH: Dorsett, Hannah (1); Tucker, Hope (1)
SF: Henderson, Antonia (1)
E: Bennett, Charlee (1); Cole, Hannah (1)

East Carolina 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Anderson, Kanisha cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sawyer, Anna rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Martineau, Lillian 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Deter, Hailey dp 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
Nichols, Trinity 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evans, Hannah PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Scott, Mary-Kathryn ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Manos, Kendall PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fowler, Gabby 1b 3 0 1 1 0 2 0
Krol, Jenna c 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
Morgan, Alexis lf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Apostolakos, Julia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Apple, Taylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rainford, Sydney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 2 5 1 2 3 7

2B: Morgan, Alexis (1)
SB: Anderson, Kanisha (1)

UAB IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cummings, Olivia (W, 7-6) 4.0 4 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 16 17 6 4 74
Cole, Hannah (S, 2) 3.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 12 13 5 3 30
Totals 5 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 28 30 11 7 104

East Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Apostolakos, Julia (L, 11-6) 3.0 2 2 2 4 2 1 0 0 0 9 15 5 1 59
Apple, Taylor 1.0 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 1 1 26
Rainford, Sydney 3.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 11 11 6 2 38
Totals 6 4 4 6 3 1 0 0 0 24 33 12 4 123



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UAB - Top of 1st UAB ECU
Shirah,Ashlyn walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Dorsett,Hannah reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-2 BFF); Shirah,Ashlyn out at second base,
3b to 2b. 0 0
Flammia,Madeline doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Dorsett,Hannah scored from first base. 1 0
Bennett,Charlee flied out to cf (1-1 BS); Flammia,Madeline advanced to third base. 1 0
Henderson,Antonia flied out to rf (0-1 K). 1 0

East Carolina - Bottom of 1st UAB ECU
Anderson,Kanisha singled in the infield, bunt (0-0). 1 0
Sawyer,Anna flied out to lf (0-1 K). 1 0
Anderson,Kanisha stole second base. 1 0
Martineau,Lillian flied out to left center putout by cf (1-1 FB). 1 0
Deter,Hailey struck out looking (3-2 BBFBKK). 1 0

UAB - Top of 2nd UAB ECU
Wilkins,Carlie lined out to second base (1-1 BF). 1 0
Miles,Hannah struck out swinging (0-2 SKFFS). 1 0
Tucker,Hope singled through the right side of the infield (3-2 KBBFBFF). 1 0
Holt,Jaycee lined out to short (0-2 SFF). 1 0

East Carolina - Bottom of 2nd UAB ECU
Nichols,Trinity grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-1 BFBB). 1 0
Scott,MaryKathryn flied out to rf (3-2 BKBSFB). 1 0
Fowler,Gabby struck out looking (2-2 KBFFFFBK). 1 0

UAB - Top of 3rd UAB ECU
Shirah,Ashlyn walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Dorsett,Hannah sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 2b (0-0); Shirah,Ashlyn advanced to second base. 1 0
Shirah,Ashlyn advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 1 0
Flammia,Madeline walked (3-2 BFFFBBB). 1 0
Mound visit (ECU) 1 0
Bennett,Charlee walked (3-2 BBFBSB); Flammia,Madeline advanced to second base. 1 0
Henderson,Antonia sacrifice fly to right center putout by rf, RBI (1-0 B); Shirah,Ashlyn scored. 2 0
Wilkins,Carlie struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 2 0

East Carolina - Bottom of 3rd UAB ECU
Krol,Jenna grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 KB). 2 0
Morgan,Alexis singled in the infield (1-2 BSF). 2 0
Anderson,Kanisha popped up to third base (3-2 BFBFFB). 2 0
Sawyer,Anna popped up to the infield putout by ss (1-2 FSB). 2 0

UAB - Top of 4th UAB ECU
ECU pitching change: Apple,Taylor replaces Apostolakos,Julia. 2 0
Miles,Hannah walked (3-1 SBBBB). 2 0
Mound visit (ECU) 2 0
Tucker,Hope sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 2b (1-1 FB); Miles,Hannah advanced to second base. 2 0
Holt,Jaycee singled to shallow left field (2-2 SFBB); Miles,Hannah advanced to third base. 2 0
Shirah,Ashlyn grounded out to short, ss to 1b, RBI (1-1 BK); Miles,Hannah scored; Holt,Jaycee advanced to
second base. 3 0
Dorsett,Hannah doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Holt,Jaycee scored from second base. 4 0
Flammia,Madeline lined out to second base (1-1 FB). 4 0



Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

East Carolina - Bottom of 4th UAB ECU
Martineau,Lillian singled up the middle (2-2 SBFB). 4 0
Mound visit (UAB) 4 0
Deter,Hailey walked (3-2 BBBKFFB); Martineau,Lillian advanced to second base. 4 0
Nichols,Trinity reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Martineau,Lillian advanced to third base;
Deter,Hailey out at second base, ss to 2b. 4 0
Scott,MaryKathryn fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (3-2 FSBFFBB). 4 0
Fowler,Gabby singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (0-1 F); Martineau,Lillian scored;
Nichols,Trinity advanced to second base. 4 1
ECU substitution: Manos,Kendall pinch running for Fowler,Gabby. 4 1
Krol,Jenna grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 4 1

UAB - Top of 5th UAB ECU
ECU substitution: Fowler,Gabby replaces Manos,Kendall at 1b, batting 7th. 4 1
Bennett,Charlee walked (3-2 BSBFBB). 4 1
ECU pitching change: Rainford,Sydney replaces Apple,Taylor. 4 1
Henderson,Antonia popped up to the infield putout by 2b (1-1 KB). 4 1
Wilkins,Carlie singled through the right side of the infield (2-1 FBB); Bennett,Charlee advanced to second
base. 4 1
Miles,Hannah grounded out to the infield, p to 1b (0-2 FS); Bennett,Charlee advanced to third base;
Wilkins,Carlie advanced to second base. 4 1
Tucker,Hope popped up to the infield putout by c (0-0). 4 1

East Carolina - Bottom of 5th UAB ECU
UAB pitching change: Cole,Hannah replaces Cummings,Olivia. 4 1
Morgan,Alexis doubled (0-1 S). 4 1
Anderson,Kanisha grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 F); Morgan,Alexis advanced to third base. 4 1
Sawyer,Anna reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Bennett,Charlee (E4) (0-0); Morgan,Alexis scored. 4 2
Martineau,Lillian popped up to second base (0-0). 4 2
Deter,Hailey grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 4 2

UAB - Top of 6th UAB ECU
Holt,Jaycee grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 SBFB). 4 2
Shirah,Ashlyn popped up to second base (0-1 K). 4 2
Dorsett,Hannah singled to second base (0-2 SFF). 4 2
Flammia,Madeline lined out to lf (1-1 BK). 4 2

East Carolina - Bottom of 6th UAB ECU
Nichols,Trinity flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 4 2
ECU substitution: Evans,Hannah pinch hitting for Scott,MaryKathryn. 4 2
Evans,Hannah grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 4 2
Fowler,Gabby struck out swinging (1-2 BSSFS). 4 2

UAB - Top of 7th UAB ECU
ECU substitution: Scott,MaryKathryn replaces Evans,Hannah at ss, batting 6th. 4 2
Bennett,Charlee struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBKS). 4 2
Henderson,Antonia flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 4 2
Wilkins,Carlie lined out to short (2-2 BKBF). 4 2

East Carolina - Bottom of 7th UAB ECU
Krol,Jenna walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 2
Morgan,Alexis reached on a fielding error fielding by p by Cole,Hannah (E1) (0-0); Krol,Jenna advanced to
second base. 4 2
Offensive timeout (ECU) 4 2



Anderson,Kanisha popped up to third base, bunt (2-0 BB). 4 2
Sawyer,Anna flied out to lf (0-0). 4 2
Martineau,Lillian flied out to right center putout by rf (0-2 FF). 4 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


